	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Tradement Office
Tab se	ENTS ONLY MR957-713
1 100952992 Taxonics and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MING-JUNG WA  JAN 2 6 1999 C  Admittional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes II No	LIN: (3) CHUN-SHEN LIN; (4) HAO-SHEN LIN
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 2024011 R.O.O., (4) 4F, NO. /9, Ho
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Feng Street, Shihlin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; (3) 4F, No. 29, Ho Feng Street, Shihlin District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; (4) 4F, No. 29,
	HO Feng Street, Shihlin District,  City: Taipei Country: Taiwan R.O.C.
Execution Date: 1/21/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/090,350	
Additional cum	 
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	- Enclosed
BILKER	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRI SUITE 105	VE 8. Deposit account number:
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicase copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
סא מס	IT USE THIS SPACE
MORTON J. ROSENBERG  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cting cover sheet, attactaments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: 3.4. Trademarics, Box Assignments gron, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0461

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment	agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention
Title)GOLF CLUB H	EAD
	'S referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)  a Patent concurred M. U.S. Patent C. U	Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) ently with this Assignment ent Application Serial No. 29/090,350, filed 7/7/98 ent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHT (Check One) M U.S. Pat	S assigned under this agreement are:
	e Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the ben identified above.	sefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application
	referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or	first inventor) MING-JUNG WU
(Address) No. 420 Ka	ng Le Street, Chia Yi, Taiwan, R.O.C.
/Pv13	
(Address)	oint inventor, if any)
(Full name of third to	int inventor, if any)
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth j	cint inventor, if any
(Address)	
Wall name of fifth dai	nt inventor, if any)
(Address)	III III SII III
The First ASSIGN	RE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee	MING-JUNG WU
(Address of Assignee)_	MING-JUNG WU No. 420, Kang Le Street, Chia Yi
Mha dayani sooto	Taiwan, R.O.C. NEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assigner)	CHIANG-SHENG LIN
	4F. No. 29, No Feng Street, Shihlin District.
	Tainei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	RE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignes)	CHUN-SHEN LIN
	4F, No. 29, Ho Feng Street, Shihlin District.
The Fourth Asstd	Taipei. Taiwan. R.O.C. NEE referred to in this agreement is:
	HAO-SHEN LIN
(Address of Assignee)	4F. No. 29, Ho Feng Street, Shiblin District,
	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. EE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignes)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The Sixth Asston	EE referred to in this agreement is:
	DE l'étalled to an ende agreement de
(Address of Assignee)	
	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address Of Assignee)	
The Eighth ASSTG	NEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Address of Assignee)	

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0462

The First ASSIGNEE IS:				
(Check One) Al an individual	· ·			
☐ a partnership				
☐ a Corporation of				
- a carbaganes	(State or Country)			
The Second Assignme is:	facence on damage 1			
(Check One) Z an individual				
a partnership				
a Corporation of	· ·			
C a corbotation or	(State or Country)			
The Third Assignee is:	(State of Comicia)			
(Check One) & an individual				
a partnership				
$\square$ a Corporation of $\_$				
Miles Theresia American and American	(State or Country)			
The Fourth Assignme is:				
(Check One) 🗓 an individual				
🗆 a partnership				
☐ a Corporation of _				
•	(State or Country)			
The Fifth Assignee is:				
(Check One) 🗆 an individual				
C a partnership				
a corporation of				
*	(State or Country)			
The Sixth Assignee is:				
(Check One) 🗆 an individual				
<pre>a partnership</pre>				
a Corporation of				
	(State or Country)			
The Seventh Assignee is:				
(Check One)  an individual				
a partnership				
a Corporation of _				
C GGEPGEGEGE	(State or Country)			
The Eighth Assignee is:				
(Check One)  an individual				
a partnership				
□ a Corporation of				
U a Corporation of	(State or Country)			
	[ = = = = A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -			

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0463 Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

*	MING-JUNG WU	1/21/1999	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(Signature of sole or first inventor) MING-JUNG WU	(Date)	
	(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)	
	(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)	
	(Clamptume of fourth inventor if any)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 01/26/1999**